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Flag Railway Station at Kalyanpur

1738 Shri B. N. Kureel: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1087 on the 6th March, 1961, and state the progress since made in regard to the opening of a Flag Railway lStati<m at Kalyanpur between Lachhmanpur and Unchahar Railway Stations in District Rae
Bareli (U.P.)?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Railways (Shri S. V. Ramaswamy): The finalisatiDn of land ~, quisition prDceedings is in progress .
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Trans-Himalayan Highway

17olO. Shrl Maheswar Nailt: Will the Minister of Transport be pleased to atate:

(a) the progress of construction of the trans-Himalayan Highway connecting the three Himalayan States of Punjab, Himachal Pradesh and U.P.;

(b) the estimated cost of the project;

(c) the m2nner in which the cost i. to be apportioned between the Centre and the States concerned; and

(d) when the Highway is likely to be completed?

The Minister of Shipping In the MlnJstry of Transport (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) to (d). Presumably tite Hon'ble Member is referring to the news item which appeared in some papers On. the 25th August, 1963 indicating that a Trans-HimalaYBll Highway was being constructed by the Governments of Uttar Pradesh, Punjab and Himachal Pradesh connecting Badrinath in Uttar Pradesh with Shipki in Himachal Pradesh tor the development of the backward areas ot the Central Himalayan region. The news item further added that the project was to be financed by the Union
Government.

The Government of India have not sponsored any such project nor have they any such scheme under consideration, although they are assisting" the State Governments concernen to develop certain individual roads in this region to meet the local needs.
1158 (Ai) LSD-4.

~mii~~

t\9Yt· 15ft wmm :' ''flIT I!mI'

(N! ffif ~ If( <l'a'f.l' ~ FTI rn
~

('f» '3'm"f ~ it; R'ii ~ t\~-
£..~ if ~ ~ ~ ~ 'fiT f.f;a';rr
~ q 'Ii:"f kIlT 7JlfT ;

(.-.r) ~ lIQIlfdT 'f>T ~ ~ ~
~ if 1ifi(1i i'f<j; ~ f.t;lrr; !!IT>:

(tT) ~tq-V it ~ it; f~
Ten: 'SI'~ m:<r.R 'fiT ~ ~ q
';!["f if.!' 1ifif ~ f.t;lrr lJ1IT ~ ?

wm <I"fI ffif ~ if moq' I'f"lfi
(ao ml'pq~) : ('f» ~t ... ~-q
it '3'm"f Wmf if; ~ ~ m ~
'fiT ~,<:<:;,¥oo m ~ it; ~ if ku:
~ , ';!["f if; \<'l if ~ R--unr ~ ~
~

(~) '1t ... ~- ... ~ it ~ if; ~
if ~ ~ mw if « m<i lR'm: if
Mo.~o'" ~qif 'f>T ~ f.t;lrr I

(tT) '1tq-f,¥ if ~ ~
~ it; ~ if ~ mi'r <rr;;ft mlr ~
~ ~ ~:-

Agricultural Training in Mexieo

1742. Shri Shree Narayan Das: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a tact that the Government of Mexico have offered to give free training in agriculture to Indians at its National University of Agriculture; and

(b) if so, the precise nature of the offer received?

